
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 118 Paulo Pinto Individual 01:19:46 04:42

2 3 Pedro Bastos PNB 01:19:47 +00:01 04:42

3 43 Hugo Ferreira G.D.A Ronda 01:20:35 +00:49 04:44

4 185 José Tavares NS Trail Team 01:21:18 +01:32 04:47

5 44 Hugo Silva G.D.A Ronda 01:21:21 +01:35 04:47

6 92 Marco Oliveira Individual 01:21:28 +01:42 04:48

7 163 Márcio André Jesus Melo NS Trail Team 01:23:07 +03:21 04:53

8 31 Renato Silva Caldas de São Jorge Sport Clube 01:23:13 +03:27 04:54

9 100 Antônio nogueira Individual 01:24:40 +04:54 04:59

10 6 Ricardo Pereira #lobosolitário 01:25:58 +06:12 05:03

11 45 José Costa G.D.A Ronda 01:26:06 +06:20 05:04

12 58 Nelson Teixeira Gens Sport Clube Trail 01:26:21 +06:35 05:05

13 29 Ricardo Silva Caldas de São Jorge Sport Clube 01:26:28 +06:42 05:05

14 182 Rui Oliveira Vila Maior Turismo 01:27:15 +07:29 05:08

15 158 Orlando Valente Lourosa em Movimento 01:27:20 +07:34 05:08

16 42 Fábio Almeida Family4syte 01:27:43 +07:57 05:10

17 91 Marcelo Sousa Individual 01:29:00 +09:14 05:14

18 47 João Torres gansos 01:30:38 +10:52 05:20

19 46 Manuel Bastos G.D.A Ronda 01:30:42 +10:56 05:20

20 177 Nuno Santis Sentir Escariz running 01:31:08 +11:22 05:22

21 1 Ricardo Pais Vila Maior Redonda 01:33:20 +13:34 05:29

22 88 Jorge Miguel Fernandes de Sousa 
Nunes Individual 01:33:42 +13:56 05:31

23 18 Nelson Reis Bravos e Bravitas 01:33:59 +14:13 05:32

24 81 André Melo G.D.A Ronda 01:34:14 +14:28 05:33

25 79 Cristiana Ferreira Individual 01:34:43 +14:57 05:34

26 27 Ivan Silva Caldas de São Jorge Sport Clube 01:34:49 +15:03 05:35

27 171 Vitor Rito Running Espinho 01:34:55 +15:09 05:35

28 120 Pedro Serrano Individual 01:35:42 +15:56 05:38

29 20 Sérgio Costa Bravos e Bravitas 01:36:37 +16:51 05:41

30 107 Joaquim Pereira pinho Pinho Individual 01:37:10 +17:24 05:43

31 186 Henrique Silva NS Trail Team 01:38:14 +18:28 05:47

32 146 PEDRO ALVES Intermarché Canedo 01:38:25 +18:39 05:47

33 35 Carlos Fernandes CDC Macieira de Cambra 01:38:41 +18:55 05:48

34 99 Américo Costa Individual 01:38:51 +19:05 05:49

35 39 Paulo Castro Double Condition 01:38:53 +19:07 05:49

36 133 Nuno Sousa Individual 01:38:57 +19:11 05:49

37 87 Iuri Silva Individual 01:39:16 +19:30 05:50

38 10 André Vilaça da Silva Amigos do trail OAZ 01:39:18 +19:32 05:50

39 117 Paulo Oliveira Individual 01:41:33 +21:47 05:58

40 59 Miguel Alves Gens Sport Clube Trail 01:41:37 +21:51 05:59

41 154 Dario Cardoso Leões de Tardariz Trail 01:41:47 +22:01 05:59

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 8,8ºC 92%09:00

End 8,8ºC 92%12:30

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 18-fev-2024 12:32
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

42 28 João Santos Caldas de São Jorge Sport Clube 01:42:05 +22:19 06:00

43 181 Júlio Oliveira Vila Maior Turismo 01:42:17 +22:31 06:01

44 125 Rui Ferreira Individual 01:42:30 +22:44 06:02

45 103 Daniel Matos Individual 01:43:11 +23:25 06:04

46 145 MIGUEL LEMOS Intermarché Canedo 01:43:57 +24:11 06:07

47 179 José Almeida Sporting  Club Santacruzense 01:46:29 +26:43 06:16

48 159 Luís Silva Lusitânia de Lourosa FC- Secção de Atletismo 01:46:54 +27:08 06:17

49 165 João Abreu Palhorunners 01:48:03 +28:17 06:21

50 167 Xavier Alves Paiva Palhorunners 01:48:04 +28:18 06:21

51 30 Joaquim Lobato Caldas de São Jorge Sport Clube 01:48:27 +28:41 06:23

52 115 Nuno Teixeira Individual 01:48:37 +28:51 06:23

53 34 Paulo Manuel Pereira Faria Carcavelos Caravela seguros 01:48:59 +29:13 06:25

54 140 Lino Cunha Moreira Individual 01:49:13 +29:27 06:25

55 151 Marlene Ferreira Juventude Cortegacense 01:49:15 +29:29 06:26

56 11 Fábio Pereira Bravos e Bravitas 01:49:16 +29:30 06:26

57 127 Antonio Silva Individual 01:49:19 +29:33 06:26

58 129 Fernando Costa Individual 01:49:19 +29:33 06:26

59 114 Miguel Pinto Individual 01:49:20 +29:34 06:26

60 157 Célia Santos Lourosa em Movimento 01:49:21 +29:35 06:26

61 130 José neves Individual 01:49:45 +29:59 06:27

62 187 Raul Silva Nucleo de Montanha de Espinho 01:49:46 +30:00 06:27

63 73 Carlos Costa Guisande Trail Running 01:49:46 +30:00 06:27

64 86 Hugo Soares Individual 01:49:49 +30:03 06:28

65 89 José Filipe Ferreira Borges Individual 01:49:50 +30:04 06:28

66 168 Luis Gomes Pastello Runners 01:50:17 +30:31 06:29

67 124 RICKY MATIAS Individual 01:50:25 +30:39 06:30

68 65 JOAO GOMES Ginásio FitArena 01:50:44 +30:58 06:31

69 24 João Carvalho BTT Isolamais / Sportaz 01:51:21 +31:35 06:33

70 72 Diana Pinho Guisande Trail Running 01:51:24 +31:38 06:33

71 144 EDUARDO PINTO Intermarché Canedo 01:51:36 +31:50 06:34

72 40 Manuel Francisco Rodrigues de 
Sousa Moreira DUELO D'OCASIÃO 01:51:46 +32:00 06:34

73 110 Leandro filipe Costa Ferreira Individual 01:52:01 +32:15 06:35

74 135 Rui Ferreira Individual 01:52:26 +32:40 06:37

75 112 Márcio Daniel Moura Individual 01:53:08 +33:22 06:39

76 726 ALCINO SANTOS Intermarché Canedo 01:53:14 +33:28 06:40

77 36 JOSÉ GUILHERMO Double Condition 01:54:10 +34:24 06:43

78 90 Luis Silva Individual 01:54:10 +34:24 06:43

79 37 Diogo Chin Double Condition 01:54:10 +34:24 06:43

80 38 Frederico Saraiva Double Condition 01:54:11 +34:25 06:43

81 105 Filipe Ribeiro Individual 01:54:58 +35:12 06:46

82 139 GIL DA COSTA Individual 01:56:03 +36:17 06:50

83 152 Jesus Castro Leões de Tardariz Trail 01:56:11 +36:25 06:50

84 104 Daniel Silva Individual 01:56:28 +36:42 06:51

85 137 Silvério Pinto Individual 01:56:39 +36:53 06:52

86 74 Beatriz Santos Câmara Lourenço Individual 01:56:47 +37:01 06:52
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

87 174 Marcos Carvalho Running Espinho 01:56:51 +37:05 06:52

88 68 PAULO FERREIRA Ginásio FitArena 01:56:52 +37:06 06:52

89 178 Rui Figueiredo Sentir Escariz running 01:57:53 +38:07 06:56

90 21 Carlos Duarte Bravos e Bravitas 02:00:23 +40:37 07:05

91 101 Carlos Silva Individual 02:00:34 +40:48 07:06

92 19 Paulo Jesus Bravos e Bravitas 02:00:46 +41:00 07:06

93 94 Carlinda Santos Individual 02:02:05 +42:19 07:11

94 95 Tânia Mateus Individual 02:02:05 +42:19 07:11

95 128 Baltazar Ferreira Individual 02:03:39 +43:53 07:16

96 134 Pedro Santos Individual 02:03:39 +43:53 07:16

97 153 Salete Martins Leões de Tardariz Trail 02:03:40 +43:54 07:16

98 96 Carmo Marinho Individual 02:04:12 +44:26 07:18

99 69 Alfredo  Peniche GRENBONFIM 02:04:17 +44:31 07:19

100 160 Marco Pires Marco 02:04:35 +44:49 07:20

101 166 Miguel Valente Palhorunners 02:05:01 +45:15 07:21

102 149 JOAO NEVES Intermarché Canedo 02:05:02 +45:16 07:21

103 111 Luís Almeida Individual 02:05:10 +45:24 07:22

104 60 MARIA DO CEU FERREIRA Ginásio FitArena 02:05:11 +45:25 07:22

105 109 José herdeiro Individual 02:05:41 +45:55 07:24

106 131 Manuel Gomes Individual 02:05:42 +45:56 07:24

107 93 Anabela Barata Individual 02:05:47 +46:01 07:24

108 12 Mariline Baptista Bravos e Bravitas 02:06:59 +47:13 07:28

109 22 João Gomes Bravos e Bravitas 02:07:01 +47:15 07:28

110 76 Carla Costa Individual 02:07:19 +47:33 07:29

111 138 fernando duarte ferreira Individual 02:07:57 +48:11 07:32

112 123 Ricardo Lixa Individual 02:08:47 +49:01 07:35

113 121 Pedro Silva Individual 02:09:13 +49:27 07:36

114 84 Edgar Rodrigues Individual 02:09:24 +49:38 07:37

115 116 Paulo Costa Individual 02:09:25 +49:39 07:37

116 77 Carolina Benfeito Individual 02:10:35 +50:49 07:41

117 71 Fernando Silva Grupo de Corrida de Argoncilhe 02:11:17 +51:31 07:43

118 50 Marisa Pinheiro gansos 02:11:20 +51:34 07:44

119 54 Miguel Costa gansos 02:11:21 +51:35 07:44

120 55 Álvaro Almeida gansos 02:11:23 +51:37 07:44

121 8 Fátima Maria Soares Pinho AFIS - Ovar 02:11:51 +52:05 07:45

122 75 Carina Lopes Individual 02:12:38 +52:52 07:48

123 106 Joaquim José da Silva Neves Individual 02:13:50 +54:04 07:52

124 97 Conceição Correia Individual 02:13:51 +54:05 07:52

125 33 Ricardo Morais Caminhadas da amizade 02:14:18 +54:32 07:54

126 102 César Sousa Individual 02:16:49 +57:03 08:03

127 67 JULIANA MELO Ginásio FitArena 02:16:55 +57:09 08:03

128 119 Pedro Pereira Individual 02:19:50 +01:00:04 08:14

129 156 Ricardo Duarte Lourosa em Movimento 02:21:04 +01:01:18 08:18

130 155 Vera Oliveira Lourosa em Movimento 02:21:05 +01:01:19 08:18

131 113 Marco Agostinho Almeida Correia Individual 02:21:18 +01:01:32 08:19

132 180 Ricardo Silva Trailnadas 02:21:20 +01:01:34 08:19
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

133 32 Isabel Oliveira Caminhadas da amizade 02:23:03 +01:03:17 08:25

134 170 Patrícia Marques Runners Sernancelhe Terra da Castanha 02:24:06 +01:04:20 08:29

135 48 Nelson Silva gansos 02:24:07 +01:04:21 08:29

136 15 Ana Teixeira Bravos e Bravitas 02:24:24 +01:04:38 08:30

137 82 David Gomes Individual 02:24:53 +01:05:07 08:31

138 78 Catarina Lopes Individual 02:24:59 +01:05:13 08:32

139 142 CRISTINA COUTO Intermarché Canedo 02:25:02 +01:05:16 08:32

140 141 ROSA RODRIGUES Intermarché Canedo 02:25:07 +01:05:21 08:32

141 80 Inês Santos Individual 02:29:15 +01:09:29 08:47

142 161 Marta Mateus Marta & Joao 02:30:30 +01:10:44 08:51

143 162 João Teixeira Marta & Joao 02:30:30 +01:10:44 08:51

144 9 Joaquim Ferreira AFIS - Ovar 02:30:36 +01:10:50 08:52

145 66 JOAO SANTOS Ginásio FitArena 02:30:48 +01:11:02 08:52

146 64 JOAO FERREIRA Ginásio FitArena 02:30:48 +01:11:02 08:52

147 62 ANTONY SILVA Ginásio FitArena 02:30:48 +01:11:02 08:52

148 2 Rui Lopes Guisande Trail Running 02:30:53 +01:11:07 08:53

149 108 Jorge Oliveira Individual 02:30:53 +01:11:07 08:53

150 164 Diana Pimenta Palhorunners 02:31:16 +01:11:30 08:54

151 4 António Gomes Individual 02:31:52 +01:12:06 08:56

152 126 ALCIDIO FIGUEIREDO Individual 02:32:21 +01:12:35 08:58

153 13 Paula Soares Bravos e Bravitas 02:32:23 +01:12:37 08:58

154 23 Sérgio Almeida Bravos e Bravitas 02:32:24 +01:12:38 08:58

155 16 Fatinha Lopes Bravos e Bravitas 02:32:25 +01:12:39 08:58

156 14 Sílvia Ferreira Bravos e Bravitas 02:32:25 +01:12:39 08:58

157 17 Goretti Sousa Bravos e Bravitas 02:35:44 +01:15:58 09:10

158 132 Manuel Paiva Individual 02:36:01 +01:16:15 09:11

159 98 Sofia Martins Individual 02:37:12 +01:17:26 09:15

160 136 SERGIO ROCHA Individual 02:39:08 +01:19:22 09:22

161 52 Paula Ferreira gansos 02:40:48 +01:21:02 09:28

162 51 Flor Ribeiro gansos 02:40:52 +01:21:06 09:28

163 56 Joaquim Garcés gansos 02:44:56 +01:25:10 09:42

164 49 Carina Garcez gansos 02:44:56 +01:25:10 09:42

165 61 MARTA RODRIGUES Ginásio FitArena 02:46:45 +01:26:59 09:49

166 143 BRUNO DUARTE Intermarché Canedo 02:48:59 +01:29:13 09:56

167 148 SERGIO SANTO Intermarché Canedo 02:48:59 +01:29:13 09:56

168 147 RICARDO DUARTE Intermarché Canedo 02:49:00 +01:29:14 09:56

169 122 Ricardo Ferreira Individual 02:50:20 +01:30:34 10:01

170 41 Ana Almeida Family4syte 02:50:47 +01:31:01 10:03

171 7 Paulo Gomes A.D.C.Felgueira/Freita Skyrunning 02:52:30 +01:32:44 10:09

172 57 Manuel Barros gansos 03:00:39 +01:40:53 10:38

173 53 Deolinda Campanha gansos 03:00:41 +01:40:55 10:38

174 70 Fernando Pais Grupo de Corrida de Argoncilhe 03:01:38 +01:41:52 10:41

175 172 Paula Fernandes Running Espinho 03:18:59 +01:59:13 11:42

176 175 Armindo Pinheiro Running Espinho 03:22:34 +02:02:48 11:55

177 173 Adriana Santos Running Espinho 03:22:39 +02:02:53 11:55

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 4 generate 18-fev-2024 12:32
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Start 8,8ºC 92%09:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 8,8ºC 92%12:30

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 79 Cristiana Ferreira Individual Senior Feminino 01:34:43 05:34

2 72 Diana Pinho Guisande Trail Running Senior Feminino 01:51:24 +16:40 06:33

3 74 Beatriz Santos Câmara Lourenço Individual Senior Feminino 01:56:47 +22:03 06:52

4 60 MARIA DO CEU FERREIRA Ginásio FitArena Senior Feminino 02:05:11 +30:28 07:22

5 76 Carla Costa Individual Senior Feminino 02:07:19 +32:35 07:29

6 77 Carolina Benfeito Individual Senior Feminino 02:10:35 +35:51 07:41

7 8 Fátima Maria Soares Pinho AFIS - Ovar Senior Feminino 02:11:51 +37:07 07:45

8 75 Carina Lopes Individual Senior Feminino 02:12:38 +37:54 07:48

9 155 Vera Oliveira Lourosa em Movimento Senior Feminino 02:21:05 +46:21 08:18

10 32 Isabel Oliveira Caminhadas da amizade Senior Feminino 02:23:03 +48:20 08:25

11 170 Patrícia Marques Runners Sernancelhe Terra da 
Castanha

Senior Feminino 02:24:06 +49:22 08:29

12 78 Catarina Lopes Individual Senior Feminino 02:24:59 +50:15 08:32

13 80 Inês Santos Individual Senior Feminino 02:29:15 +54:31 08:47

14 164 Diana Pimenta Palhorunners Senior Feminino 02:31:16 +56:32 08:54

15 61 MARTA RODRIGUES Ginásio FitArena Senior Feminino 02:46:45 +01:12:01 09:49

16 41 Ana Almeida Family4syte Senior Feminino 02:50:47 +01:16:04 10:03

Senior Masculino
1 43 Hugo Ferreira G.D.A Ronda Senior Masculino 01:20:35 04:44

2 92 Marco Oliveira Individual Senior Masculino 01:21:28 +00:53 04:48

3 58 Nelson Teixeira Gens Sport Clube Trail Senior Masculino 01:26:21 +05:45 05:05

4 42 Fábio Almeida Family4syte Senior Masculino 01:27:43 +07:07 05:10

5 91 Marcelo Sousa Individual Senior Masculino 01:29:00 +08:25 05:14

6 47 João Torres gansos Senior Masculino 01:30:38 +10:02 05:20

7 1 Ricardo Pais Vila Maior Redonda Senior Masculino 01:33:20 +12:45 05:29

8 88 Jorge Miguel Fernandes de Sousa 
Nunes Individual Senior Masculino 01:33:42 +13:06 05:31

9 81 André Melo G.D.A Ronda Senior Masculino 01:34:14 +13:39 05:33

10 171 Vitor Rito Running Espinho Senior Masculino 01:34:55 +14:19 05:35

11 87 Iuri Silva Individual Senior Masculino 01:39:16 +18:41 05:50

12 10 André Vilaça da Silva Amigos do trail OAZ Senior Masculino 01:39:18 +18:43 05:50

13 159 Luís Silva Lusitânia de Lourosa FC- Secção 
de Atletismo

Senior Masculino 01:46:54 +26:19 06:17

14 165 João Abreu Palhorunners Senior Masculino 01:48:03 +27:27 06:21

15 167 Xavier Alves Paiva Palhorunners Senior Masculino 01:48:04 +27:28 06:21

16 11 Fábio Pereira Bravos e Bravitas Senior Masculino 01:49:16 +28:40 06:26

17 86 Hugo Soares Individual Senior Masculino 01:49:49 +29:14 06:28

18 89 José Filipe Ferreira Borges Individual Senior Masculino 01:49:50 +29:14 06:28
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19 65 JOAO GOMES Ginásio FitArena Senior Masculino 01:50:44 +30:09 06:31

20 24 João Carvalho BTT Isolamais / Sportaz Senior Masculino 01:51:21 +30:46 06:33

21 36 JOSÉ GUILHERMO Double Condition Senior Masculino 01:54:10 +33:34 06:43

22 90 Luis Silva Individual Senior Masculino 01:54:10 +33:35 06:43

23 166 Miguel Valente Palhorunners Senior Masculino 02:05:01 +44:25 07:21

24 84 Edgar Rodrigues Individual Senior Masculino 02:09:24 +48:49 07:37

25 33 Ricardo Morais Caminhadas da amizade Senior Masculino 02:14:18 +53:42 07:54

26 156 Ricardo Duarte Lourosa em Movimento Senior Masculino 02:21:04 +01:00:28 08:18

27 48 Nelson Silva gansos Senior Masculino 02:24:07 +01:03:31 08:29

28 82 David Gomes Individual Senior Masculino 02:24:53 +01:04:17 08:31

29 66 JOAO SANTOS Ginásio FitArena Senior Masculino 02:30:48 +01:10:12 08:52

30 64 JOAO FERREIRA Ginásio FitArena Senior Masculino 02:30:48 +01:10:13 08:52

31 62 ANTONY SILVA Ginásio FitArena Senior Masculino 02:30:48 +01:10:13 08:52

Veterana F40
1 151 Marlene Ferreira Juventude Cortegacense Veterana F40 01:49:15 06:26

2 157 Célia Santos Lourosa em Movimento Veterana F40 01:49:21 +00:06 06:26

3 94 Carlinda Santos Individual Veterana F40 02:02:05 +12:49 07:11

4 95 Tânia Mateus Individual Veterana F40 02:02:05 +12:49 07:11

5 93 Anabela Barata Individual Veterana F40 02:05:47 +16:31 07:24

6 12 Mariline Baptista Bravos e Bravitas Veterana F40 02:06:59 +17:43 07:28

7 50 Marisa Pinheiro gansos Veterana F40 02:11:20 +22:04 07:44

8 67 JULIANA MELO Ginásio FitArena Veterana F40 02:16:55 +27:39 08:03

9 141 ROSA RODRIGUES Intermarché Canedo Veterana F40 02:25:07 +35:51 08:32

10 161 Marta Mateus Marta & Joao Veterana F40 02:30:30 +41:14 08:51

11 13 Paula Soares Bravos e Bravitas Veterana F40 02:32:23 +43:07 08:58

12 14 Sílvia Ferreira Bravos e Bravitas Veterana F40 02:32:25 +43:09 08:58

13 49 Carina Garcez gansos Veterana F40 02:44:56 +55:40 09:42

Veterana F50
1 152 Jesus Castro Leões de Tardariz Trail Veterana F50 01:56:11 06:50

2 153 Salete Martins Leões de Tardariz Trail Veterana F50 02:03:40 +07:28 07:16

3 96 Carmo Marinho Individual Veterana F50 02:04:12 +08:01 07:18

4 97 Conceição Correia Individual Veterana F50 02:13:51 +17:40 07:52

5 15 Ana Teixeira Bravos e Bravitas Veterana F50 02:24:24 +28:12 08:30

6 142 CRISTINA COUTO Intermarché Canedo Veterana F50 02:25:02 +28:51 08:32

7 16 Fatinha Lopes Bravos e Bravitas Veterana F50 02:32:25 +36:13 08:58

8 17 Goretti Sousa Bravos e Bravitas Veterana F50 02:35:44 +39:32 09:10

9 98 Sofia Martins Individual Veterana F50 02:37:12 +41:01 09:15

10 52 Paula Ferreira gansos Veterana F50 02:40:48 +44:37 09:28

11 51 Flor Ribeiro gansos Veterana F50 02:40:52 +44:40 09:28

12 172 Paula Fernandes Running Espinho Veterana F50 03:18:59 +01:22:48 11:42
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Veterana F60
1 53 Deolinda Campanha gansos Veterana F60 03:00:41 10:38

2 173 Adriana Santos Running Espinho Veterana F60 03:22:39 +21:57 11:55

Veterano M40
1 118 Paulo Pinto Individual Veterano M40 01:19:46 04:42

2 3 Pedro Bastos PNB Veterano M40 01:19:47 +00:01 04:42

3 44 Hugo Silva G.D.A Ronda Veterano M40 01:21:21 +01:35 04:47

4 163 Márcio André Jesus Melo NS Trail Team Veterano M40 01:23:07 +03:21 04:53

5 100 Antônio nogueira Individual Veterano M40 01:24:40 +04:54 04:59

6 6 Ricardo Pereira #lobosolitário Veterano M40 01:25:58 +06:12 05:03

7 45 José Costa G.D.A Ronda Veterano M40 01:26:06 +06:20 05:04

8 29 Ricardo Silva Caldas de São Jorge Sport Clube Veterano M40 01:26:28 +06:42 05:05

9 182 Rui Oliveira Vila Maior Turismo Veterano M40 01:27:15 +07:29 05:08

10 177 Nuno Santis Sentir Escariz running Veterano M40 01:31:08 +11:22 05:22

11 18 Nelson Reis Bravos e Bravitas Veterano M40 01:33:59 +14:13 05:32

12 27 Ivan Silva Caldas de São Jorge Sport Clube Veterano M40 01:34:49 +15:03 05:35

13 120 Pedro Serrano Individual Veterano M40 01:35:42 +15:56 05:38

14 20 Sérgio Costa Bravos e Bravitas Veterano M40 01:36:37 +16:51 05:41

15 107 Joaquim Pereira pinho Pinho Individual Veterano M40 01:37:10 +17:24 05:43

16 146 PEDRO ALVES Intermarché Canedo Veterano M40 01:38:25 +18:39 05:47

17 99 Américo Costa Individual Veterano M40 01:38:51 +19:05 05:49

18 39 Paulo Castro Double Condition Veterano M40 01:38:53 +19:07 05:49

19 117 Paulo Oliveira Individual Veterano M40 01:41:33 +21:47 05:58

20 59 Miguel Alves Gens Sport Clube Trail Veterano M40 01:41:37 +21:51 05:59

21 28 João Santos Caldas de São Jorge Sport Clube Veterano M40 01:42:05 +22:19 06:00

22 181 Júlio Oliveira Vila Maior Turismo Veterano M40 01:42:17 +22:31 06:01

23 125 Rui Ferreira Individual Veterano M40 01:42:30 +22:44 06:02

24 103 Daniel Matos Individual Veterano M40 01:43:11 +23:25 06:04

25 145 MIGUEL LEMOS Intermarché Canedo Veterano M40 01:43:57 +24:11 06:07

26 115 Nuno Teixeira Individual Veterano M40 01:48:37 +28:51 06:23

27 114 Miguel Pinto Individual Veterano M40 01:49:20 +29:34 06:26

28 187 Raul Silva Nucleo de Montanha de Espinho Veterano M40 01:49:46 +30:00 06:27

29 73 Carlos Costa Guisande Trail Running Veterano M40 01:49:46 +30:00 06:27

30 168 Luis Gomes Pastello Runners Veterano M40 01:50:17 +30:31 06:29

31 124 RICKY MATIAS Individual Veterano M40 01:50:25 +30:39 06:30

32 144 EDUARDO PINTO Intermarché Canedo Veterano M40 01:51:36 +31:50 06:34

33 40 Manuel Francisco Rodrigues de Sousa 
Moreira DUELO D'OCASIÃO Veterano M40 01:51:46 +32:00 06:34

34 110 Leandro filipe Costa Ferreira Individual Veterano M40 01:52:01 +32:15 06:35

35 112 Márcio Daniel Moura Individual Veterano M40 01:53:08 +33:22 06:39

36 37 Diogo Chin Double Condition Veterano M40 01:54:10 +34:24 06:43

37 38 Frederico Saraiva Double Condition Veterano M40 01:54:11 +34:25 06:43

38 105 Filipe Ribeiro Individual Veterano M40 01:54:58 +35:11 06:46
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39 104 Daniel Silva Individual Veterano M40 01:56:28 +36:42 06:51

40 174 Marcos Carvalho Running Espinho Veterano M40 01:56:51 +37:05 06:52

41 68 PAULO FERREIRA Ginásio FitArena Veterano M40 01:56:52 +37:06 06:52

42 178 Rui Figueiredo Sentir Escariz running Veterano M40 01:57:53 +38:07 06:56

43 101 Carlos Silva Individual Veterano M40 02:00:34 +40:48 07:06

44 19 Paulo Jesus Bravos e Bravitas Veterano M40 02:00:46 +41:00 07:06

45 69 Alfredo  Peniche GRENBONFIM Veterano M40 02:04:17 +44:31 07:19

46 160 Marco Pires Marco Veterano M40 02:04:35 +44:49 07:20

47 111 Luís Almeida Individual Veterano M40 02:05:10 +45:24 07:22

48 109 José herdeiro Individual Veterano M40 02:05:41 +45:55 07:24

49 123 Ricardo Lixa Individual Veterano M40 02:08:47 +49:01 07:35

50 121 Pedro Silva Individual Veterano M40 02:09:13 +49:27 07:36

51 116 Paulo Costa Individual Veterano M40 02:09:25 +49:39 07:37

52 54 Miguel Costa gansos Veterano M40 02:11:21 +51:35 07:44

53 106 Joaquim José da Silva Neves Individual Veterano M40 02:13:50 +54:04 07:52

54 102 César Sousa Individual Veterano M40 02:16:49 +57:03 08:03

55 119 Pedro Pereira Individual Veterano M40 02:19:50 +01:00:04 08:14

56 113 Marco Agostinho Almeida Correia Individual Veterano M40 02:21:18 +01:01:32 08:19

57 180 Ricardo Silva Trailnadas Veterano M40 02:21:20 +01:01:34 08:19

58 162 João Teixeira Marta & Joao Veterano M40 02:30:30 +01:10:44 08:51

59 2 Rui Lopes Guisande Trail Running Veterano M40 02:30:53 +01:11:07 08:53

60 108 Jorge Oliveira Individual Veterano M40 02:30:53 +01:11:07 08:53

61 143 BRUNO DUARTE Intermarché Canedo Veterano M40 02:48:59 +01:29:13 09:56

62 148 SERGIO SANTO Intermarché Canedo Veterano M40 02:48:59 +01:29:13 09:56

63 147 RICARDO DUARTE Intermarché Canedo Veterano M40 02:49:00 +01:29:14 09:56

64 122 Ricardo Ferreira Individual Veterano M40 02:50:20 +01:30:34 10:01

Veterano M50
1 185 José Tavares NS Trail Team Veterano M50 01:21:18 04:47

2 31 Renato Silva Caldas de São Jorge Sport Clube Veterano M50 01:23:13 +01:55 04:54

3 158 Orlando Valente Lourosa em Movimento Veterano M50 01:27:20 +06:02 05:08

4 46 Manuel Bastos G.D.A Ronda Veterano M50 01:30:42 +09:24 05:20

5 186 Henrique Silva NS Trail Team Veterano M50 01:38:14 +16:56 05:47

6 35 Carlos Fernandes CDC Macieira de Cambra Veterano M50 01:38:41 +17:23 05:48

7 133 Nuno Sousa Individual Veterano M50 01:38:57 +17:39 05:49

8 154 Dario Cardoso Leões de Tardariz Trail Veterano M50 01:41:47 +20:29 05:59

9 30 Joaquim Lobato Caldas de São Jorge Sport Clube Veterano M50 01:48:27 +27:09 06:23

10 34 Paulo Manuel Pereira Faria Carcavelos Caravela seguros Veterano M50 01:48:59 +27:41 06:25

11 127 Antonio Silva Individual Veterano M50 01:49:19 +28:01 06:26

12 129 Fernando Costa Individual Veterano M50 01:49:19 +28:01 06:26

13 130 José neves Individual Veterano M50 01:49:45 +28:27 06:27

14 135 Rui Ferreira Individual Veterano M50 01:52:26 +31:08 06:37

15 726 ALCINO SANTOS Intermarché Canedo Veterano M50 01:53:14 +31:56 06:40

16 137 Silvério Pinto Individual Veterano M50 01:56:39 +35:21 06:52

17 21 Carlos Duarte Bravos e Bravitas Veterano M50 02:00:23 +39:05 07:05
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18 128 Baltazar Ferreira Individual Veterano M50 02:03:39 +42:21 07:16

19 134 Pedro Santos Individual Veterano M50 02:03:39 +42:21 07:16

20 149 JOAO NEVES Intermarché Canedo Veterano M50 02:05:02 +43:44 07:21

21 131 Manuel Gomes Individual Veterano M50 02:05:42 +44:24 07:24

22 22 João Gomes Bravos e Bravitas Veterano M50 02:07:01 +45:43 07:28

23 55 Álvaro Almeida gansos Veterano M50 02:11:23 +50:05 07:44

24 9 Joaquim Ferreira AFIS - Ovar Veterano M50 02:30:36 +01:09:18 08:52

25 4 António Gomes Individual Veterano M50 02:31:52 +01:10:34 08:56

26 126 ALCIDIO FIGUEIREDO Individual Veterano M50 02:32:21 +01:11:03 08:58

27 23 Sérgio Almeida Bravos e Bravitas Veterano M50 02:32:24 +01:11:06 08:58

28 132 Manuel Paiva Individual Veterano M50 02:36:01 +01:14:43 09:11

29 136 SERGIO ROCHA Individual Veterano M50 02:39:08 +01:17:50 09:22

30 7 Paulo Gomes A.D.C.Felgueira/Freita Skyrunning Veterano M50 02:52:30 +01:31:12 10:09

31 70 Fernando Pais Grupo de Corrida de Argoncilhe Veterano M50 03:01:38 +01:40:20 10:41

Veterano M60
1 179 José Almeida Sporting  Club Santacruzense Veterano M60 01:46:29 06:16

2 140 Lino Cunha Moreira Individual Veterano M60 01:49:13 +02:44 06:25

3 139 GIL DA COSTA Individual Veterano M60 01:56:03 +09:34 06:50

4 138 fernando duarte ferreira Individual Veterano M60 02:07:57 +21:28 07:32

5 71 Fernando Silva Grupo de Corrida de Argoncilhe Veterano M60 02:11:17 +24:48 07:43

6 56 Joaquim Garcés gansos Veterano M60 02:44:56 +58:27 09:42

7 57 Manuel Barros gansos Veterano M60 03:00:39 +01:14:10 10:38

8 175 Armindo Pinheiro Running Espinho Veterano M60 03:22:34 +01:36:05 11:55
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 G.D.A RONDA 3 + 5 + 11 19

2 NS TRAIL TEAM 4 + 7 + 31 42

3 CALDAS DE SÃO JORGE SPORT CLUBE 8 + 13 + 26 47

4 BRAVOS E BRAVITAS 23 + 29 + 56 108

5 INTERMARCHÉ CANEDO 32 + 46 + 71 149

6 DOUBLE CONDITION 35 + 77 + 79 191

7 PALHORUNNERS 49 + 50 + 101 200

8 LOUROSA EM MOVIMENTO 15 + 60 + 129 204

9 LEÕES DE TARDARIZ TRAIL 41 + 83 + 97 221

10 GANSOS 18 + 118 + 119 255

11 GINÁSIO FITARENA 68 + 88 + 104 260

12 GUISANDE TRAIL RUNNING 63 + 70 + 148 281

13 RUNNING ESPINHO 27 + 87 + 175 289
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